
Rotary District 6600

Leadership Team 2023-2024

Member Name Committee Position Club Name Cell Phone Email

Duke, Jim District Governor Vermilion 419-297-6322 jd6600@yahoo.com

Ryan, Timothy P. District Governor-Elect Toledo 567-377-6000 imtryan@gmail.com

Brumbaugh, Pamela J.
District Governor Nominee, Assistant 

Governor Area 12
Sandusky 419-656-6197 pbrumbaugh@brumbaughelderlaw.com

Savage, Diana L Immediate Past District Governor Bryan 419-553-7397 diana.savage.rotary6600@gmail.com

Brehm, Dianne C. District Treasurer Elyria 440-320-8394 dianne.brehm@uwloraincounty.org

Hull, Shirley Ann District Communications Officer Oberlin 440-774-3704 shirley@bas.rocks

Eboch, Katherine E. District Secretary Waterville 419-349-2811 keeboch@gmail.com

Trabbic, Sharon L. Governor's Chief of Staff Maumee 419-344-2881 sharon@trabbic.com

Isaac, Renee Assistant Governor, Area 1 Bryan 419-553-0314 rci@bright.net

Hill, John Everett Jr. Assistant Governor, Area 2 Vermilion 440-858-7669 degaje98@gmail.com

Stenger, Ashley Shupe Assistant Governor, Area 3 Oak Harbor 567 694 3593 Ashley.stenger@am.jll.com

Dosch, Laura Assistant Governor, Area 4 Sylvania 419-340-0687 laura.dosch@waterfordbankna.com

Beckman, Barney Assistant Governor, Area 5 Ottawa-Glandorf 419-969-0243 barneybeckman@gmail.com

Rinehart, Tiang Ang Assistant Governor, Area 6 Fremont 419-680-8364 angelicarinehart@woh.rr.com

Neville, Rebecca Assistant Governor, Area 7 Ada 419-230-2250 bneville21@gmail.com

Elsass, Travis Assistant Governor, Area 8 St. Marys 419-733-7799 travis.elsass@edwardjones.com

Olson, Lars Assistant Governor, Area 9 Marion 740-417-5991 lars.olson@alluvialprivatewealth.com

Young, Scott A Assistant Governor, Area 10 Mansfield 614-203-0777 scottayoungrealtor@gmail.com

Waite, Duane Assistant Governor, Area 11 Port Clinton 419-341-9217 Duane@transportconcepts.com

Murray, James W. Assistant Governor, Area 13 Huron 415-640-0027 jim.w.murray@gmail.com

Cuevas, Anthony M. Assistant Governor, Area 14 Lorain 440-320-7538 acuevas1@yahoo.com

Cheney, Deborah L. PDG District Rotary Foundation Chair Waterville 419-306-8735 debcheneyrotary6600@gmail.com

Wilson, Lisa District Membership Chair Sandusky 419-202-7449 lisauofm@gmail.com

Ficorilli, John District Public Image Chair Lima 419-979-8554 jficorilli@gmail.com

Noble, Michael Environmental Chair Toledo 203-606-1064 mnoble@noblewealthpartners.com

Bone, Andrew International Services Chair Marion 740-396-0912 ablion1988@gmail.com

Paul, Curtis District Learning Facilitator Oberlin 440.773.8868 curtpaul123@gmail.com

Frye, Alison K EREY Chair Perrysburg 419-308-4311 afrye@signaturebankna.com

Baroudi, Karim Polio Programs Chair Findlay kbaroudi@hancockpublichealth.com

Schultz, Elizabeth Katherine 4-Way Speech Chair Oberlin 440-935-3072 youngcolby@yahoo.com
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Donaldson, Jeanine P Peace Conference Chair Elyria 440-320-6384 jpd@elyriaywca.org

Trabbic, Christopher Compliance Officer Maumee 419-344-3962 chris@trabbic.com

Muether, Elizabeth E. Grants Committee Co-Chair Celina 419-953-8197 elizabeth@mercerlibrary.org

Fisher, Amber L. Grants Committee Co-Chair Elyria 440-647-4213 afisher@murrayridgecenter.org

Schlageter, Brooke Literacy Chair Toledo 419-450-0272 brooke.schlageter10@gmail.com

Noneman, Beth Paul Harris Society Chair St. Marys 419-305-3966 bnoneman@daytonymca.org

Aufdenkampe, Mary L. Rotary Youth Exchange Chair Oberlin 216-570-9669 mary_aufdenkampe@hotmail.com

Hieb, James Anthony STRIVE Chair Oberlin 440-315-8853 tripp42@aol.com

Robinson, Kenneth R. Rotaract/Interact Clubs Advisor Pathways 419 389 3225 kenneth.robinson@redcross.org

Hodkinson, Keith W. PDG Council on Legislation Representative Tiffin 419-618-1862 khodkinsonPDG@gmail.com
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